Floating Joint
The floating joint can absorb any “off-centering” or
“loss of parallel accuracy” between the cylinder and
the driven body.
Centering is unnecessary.
A high level of machining accuracy is unnecessary.
The installation time is dramatically reduced.
It is compact and is suitable for high tensile stresses.

Data
1
How to Order
Floating Joint: Standard Type
Series JA
Mounting
Warning
Maintenance
Specifications Model/Specifications
Operating
pressure
Pneumatic cylinder:
1 MPa or less
Hydraulic cylinder:
 3.5 MPa or less
Basic style, Flange style, Foot styleMounting
Operating range
Model
Applicable
bore size
(mm)
Applicable
cylinder
nominal
thread size
Rotating
angle
Allowable
eccentricity
U (mm)
Maximum operating tension
and compression force (N)
Basic style Flange style Foot style
Standard/Thread nominal size
Option/Thread nominal size
JA6-3-050
JA10-4-070
JA15-5-080
JA15-6-100
JA�20-8-125
JA�30-10-125
JA�40-14-150
JA�63-18-150
JA�80-22-150
JA�100-26-150
JA�140-30-150
JA�160-36-150
6
10
10, 15
15
20
25, 30
40
50, 63
80
100
125, 140
160
M3 x 0.5
M4 x 0.7
M5 x 0.8
M6 x 1
M8 x 1.25
M10 x 1.25
M14 x 1.5
M18 x 1.5
M22 x 1.5
M26 x 1.5
M30 x 1.5
M36 x 1.5
 19
 54

Data
9
How to Order
Floating Joint: For Compact Cylinders
Series JB
Mounting
Maintenance
Center of sphere
Axial center
Operating
range
Be sure to read before handling.
Refer to pages 10-24-3 to 10-24-6
for Safety Instructions and
Actuator Precautions.
Precautions
Specifications Specifications
Operating
pressure
Air pressure compact cylinder
1 MPa or less Model
Applicable
bore size
(mm)
Applicable cylinder
nominal thread size
Rotating
angle
Allowable
eccentricity
U (mm)
Maximum operating tension
and compression force (N)
Compression side Tension side
JB12-3-050
JB16-4-070
JB20-5-080
JB25-6-100
JB40-8-125
JB63-10-150
JB80-16-200
JB100-20-250
JB140-22-250
JB160-24-300
12
16
20
25
32, 40
50, 63
80
100
125, 140
160
M3 x 0.5
M4 x 0.7
M5 x 0.8
M6 x 1
M8 x 1.25
M10 x 1.5
M16 x 2
M20 x 2.5
M22 x 2.5
M24 x 3
 112
 200

Data
11
How to Order
Floating Joint: Stainless Steel Type
Series JS
Specifications
Operating
pressure
Pneumatic cylinder:
1 MPa or less
Hydraulic cylinder:
 3.5 MPa or less
Basic styleMounting
Model
Applicable
bore size
(mm)
Applicable
cylinder
nominal
thread size
Allowable
eccentricity
U (mm)
Operating pressure
Air
pressure
cylinder
Hydraulic
cylinder
Ambient
temperature
Maximum
operating
tension and
compression
force (N)
JS10-4-070
JS16-5-080
JS20-8-125
JS32-10-125
JS40-14-150
JS63-18-150
10
10, 16
20
25, 32
40
50, 63
M4 x 0.7
M5 x 0.8
M8 x 1.25
M10 x 1.25
M14 x 1.5
M18 x 1.5
80
210
1100
2500
6000
11000
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.5
0.75
1
1 MPa
or less 3.5 MPa
or less
—
–5 to 60°C
Specifications